

Course: AVI50519 - Diploma of Aviation (Instrument Rating)

Course commencement date: 31/01/2022

Location: Bacchus Marsh

Delivery mode: Face-to-face

Details: Course applicable to students holding a current PPL

Unit of Study Name	UoS Code	Duration		Comm. Date	Comp. Date	Census Date	Tuition Fee	EFTSL
Phase 1	DPPLMEIR1	12	weeks	31-Jan-22	22-Apr-22	17-Feb-22	\$16,250	0.25
Phase 2	DPPLMEIR2	12	weeks	25-Apr-22	15-Jul-22	12-May-22	\$16,250	0.25
Phase 3	DPPLMEIR3	12	weeks	18-Jul-22	7-Oct-22	4-Aug-22	\$16,250	0.25
Phase 4	DPPLMEIR4	12	weeks	10-Oct-22	30-Dec-22	27-Oct-22	\$16,250	0.25
TOTAL DURATION:		48	weeks	TOTAL COST:			\$65,000	1.00

It is a requirement that only those who meet the requirements below can access VET Student Loans loan for this course. Those

- be eligible for VET Student Loans
- meet CASA medical requirements

The tuition fees outlined above do not include the following incidental fees, which also must be met by the student:

- CASA Testing fees refer to CASA for current costs, plus the cost of the aircraft at the current SOLO rate when required
- ASIC Card refer to CASA for current costs
- Medical examination fee refer to a CASA approved doctor.
- Uniform refer to TVSA's Fee Schedule and uniform requirements.
- Textbooks and resources
- Remedial flight training Including additional training required to meet the standard.
- Landing Fees Outside of Bacchus Marsh (YBSS)
- . Height & weight fees: In the event that a student exceeds the height and weight restrictions of an aircraft required for training, they will be